Data Center Switch
AS9716-32D
The Edgecore DCS510 is spine switch for high-performance data centers. The switch provides line-rate L2 and L3
switching across the 32 x QSFP-DD ports, each supporting 1 x 400 GbE or 1 x 100 GbE, or via breakout cables 4 x
100 GbE or 4 x 25 GbE. The DCS510 can be deployed as a spine switch supporting 100/400 GbE spine interconnects.
This open network switch is loaded with the Open Network Install Environment (ONIE), which supports the
installation of compatible Network Operating System sostware, including the open source options, plus
commercial NOS offerings.

■ AC input range: 100~240 VAC at 50-60 Hz VAC
DCS510  Data Center Switch
Ordering Information
DCS510  Data Center Switch
EC-DS-1221-R07
Base model: AS9716-32D; Intel® Xeon® D-1518 Processor; 32-Port 400G QSFP-DD; ONIE sostware installer.
Model Number Part Number PSU Airflow Region (power cord)
9716-32D-O-AC-F-US FP5ZZ8632400A Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power airflow N. America
9716-32D-O-AC-B-US FP5ZZ8632401A Dual AC PSUs Power-to-Port airflow N. America
9716-32D-O-AC-F-EU FP5ZZ8632200A Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power airflow EU
9716-32D-O-AC-B-EU FP5ZZ8632201A Dual AC PSUs Power-to-Port airflow EU
9716-32D-O-AC-F-UK FP5ZZ8632300A Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power airflow UK
9716-32D-O-AC-B-UK FP5ZZ8632301A Dual AC PSUs Power-to-Port airflow UK
9716-32D-O-AC-F-JP FP5ZZ8632500A Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power airflow JP
9716-32D-O-AC-B-JP FP5ZZ8632501A Dual AC PSUs Power-to-Port airflow JP